NYS - Real Property System
County of Madison
Town of Hamilton - 2532

Exemption
Code

12100
13100
13500
13650
13800
14100
21600
25119
25120
25210
25300
26100
26350
27350
29150
32251
32256
41101

41121

41123
41131

41133
41141

41143
41151

41700
41720

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY
CO - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

VG - GENERALLY

SCHOOL DISTRICT

USA - GENERALLY

RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWA
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRt
NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PR
NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
VETERANS ORGANIZATION

FIRE PATROL AND SALVAGE CORPS
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LANI
OPERA HOUSE

NYS OWNED REFORESTATION LAND
NYS OWNED REFORESTATION LAND
VETS EX BASED ON ELIGIBLE FUND
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMI
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMI
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
COLD WAR VETERANS (10%)
AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

Assessor's Report - 20156 - Prior Year File

8495 Exemption Impact Report
Town Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 549,978,426

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1}
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 408
RPTL 400(1)
RPTL462 -
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 452
RPTL 468
RPTL 446
RPTL 426
RPTL 534
RPTL. 534
RPTL 458(1)
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-b
RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305

Number of
Exemptions

2
8

39

25
38
23
47

g7

Page 1 of 2

RPS221/v04/1.001

Date/Time - 10/22/2015 08:20:44

Total Assessed Value 544,478,642
Uniform Percentage 99.00

Total Equalized Value Percent of Vaiue

of Exemptions Exempted
426,768 0.08
248,889 0.05
544,141 0.10
9,852,020 1.79
6,047,879 1.10
300,606 0.05
690,909 0.13
3,020,101 0.55
220,540,000 40.10
12,295,657 224
7.082,707 1.29
140,909 0.03
145,455 . 0.03
826,455 0.15
79,596 0.01

0 0.00

0 0.00

7,980 0.00
334,439 0.06
519,615 0.09
512,449 0.09
1,027,677 0.19
338,030 0.06
232,540 0.04

0 0.00

33,232 0.01
4,051,403 0.74



NYS - Real: Property System
County of Madison
Town of Hamilton - 2532

Exemption
Code

41730
41800
41801
42100
42120
47100
47460
47610
47611

47660
50000

Exemption
Name

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,
TEMPORARY GREENHOUSES

Mass Telecomm Ceiling

FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74
BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY
BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY
INDUSTRIAL/ICOMMERCIAL PROP - N
SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2015 - Prior Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
Town Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467

RPTL 467

RPTL 483-a
RPTL 483-c
RPTL $499-qqaq
RPTL 480-a
RPTL 485-b
RPTL 485-b
RPTL 489-bbbb
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED

549,978,426

Number of
Exemptions

58

4
40
26

10

545
10
585

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions

1,720,106
166,172
1,124,446
212,626
4,040
48,778
361,051
25,242
204,545
30,303
6,955,556

273,185,668
6,955,556
280,141,223

RPS221/V04/1.001

Date/Time - 10/22/2015 09:20:44

Total Assessed Value
Uniform Percentage

544,478,642
98.00

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.3%
0.03
0.20
0.04
0.00
0.01
0.07
0.00
0.04
0.01
1.26

49.67
1.26
50.94

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Vatue. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

S0H. 05
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NYS - Re&i Property System
County of Madison
Town of Hamilton - 2532

Village of Earlville
SWIS Code - 253201

Exemption
Code

13850
21600
25110
25300
26100
26350
27350
29150
41101

41121

41123
41131

41133
41141

41730
41801

47100

Exemption
Name

VG - GENERALLY

RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
VETERANS ORGANIZATION

FIRE PATROL AND SALVAGE CORPS
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
OPERA HOUSE

VETS EX BASED ON ELIGIBLE FUND
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT INAG BIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

Mass Telecomm Ceiling

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2015 - Prior Year File

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 406(1}
RPTL 452
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 452
RPTL 4688
RPTL 448
RPTL 426
RPTL 458(1)
RPTL 458-2
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a

AG MKTS L 308
RPTL 467
RPTL S499-ggaq

$495 Exemption impact Report
Town Detait Report

19,128,768

Number of
Exemptions

7

—
= R . T X R T R

55
0
65

RPS221/V04/L.001%
Date/Time - 10/22/2015 09:20.45

Total Assessed Vaiue 18,937,480

Uniform Percentage 99.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Exemptions Exempted
515,354 2.69
96,162 0.50
272,020 1.42
163,333 0.85
140,009 0.74
145,455 0.76
84,848 0.44
79,596 042
5,051 0.03
19,394 0.10
91,076 0.48
56,414 0.29
127,854 0.67
13,985 0.07
87,772 0.46
240,635 1.26
300 0.00
2,140,157 11.19
0 0.00
2,140,157 11.19

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value

for municipai services.

. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

Amount, if any, attributabte to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Madison
Town of Hamilton - 2532

Village of Hamilton
SWIS Code - 253203

Exemption
Code

12100
13500
13650
13800
14100
21600
25110
25120
25210
25300
27350
41101
41121
41123
41131
41133
41141
41143
41700
41720
41730
41800
41801
42100
47100
47611

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

VG - GENERALLY

SCHOOL DISTRICT

USA - GENERALLY

RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
VETS EX BASED ON ELIGIBLE FUND
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABIL
AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 85 OR OVER

SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,
Mass Telecomm Ceiling

BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROFPERTY P

Assessor's Report - 2015 - Prior Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
Town Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 394,424,524

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions

RPTL 404(1) 1
RPTL 406(1) 1
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 408

RPTL 400{1)
RPTL 462

RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 446

RPTL 458(1}
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467

RPTL. 467

RPTL 483-a
RPTL 8499-qqqq
RPTL 485-b
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Page 2 of 6

RPS221/V04/L.001

DatelTime - 10/22/2015 09:20:45

Total Assessed Value 390,480,279
Uniform Percentage 99.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
223,131 0.086
98,182 0.02
9,167,778 2.32
5,951,313 1.51
300,608 0.08
594 747 015
2,496,465 0.63
220,540,000 55.91
12,295,657 3.12
1,686,040 0.43
640,909 0.16
1,870 0.00
133,485 0.03
190,530 0.05
148,485 0.04
487,374 0.12
129,333 0.03
106,293 0.03
13,030 0.00
268,964 0.07
2,197 0.00
82,475 0.02
393,761 0.10
2,020 0.00
16,948 0.00
204,545 0.05



NYS - Rezi Property System Assessor's Report - 2015 - Prior Year File RPS8221/V04/L00A

County of Madison $485 Exemption impact Report Date/Time - 10/22/2015 09:20:45
Town of Hamilton - 2532 Town Detail Report Total Assessed Value 390,480,279
Village of Hamilton Uniform Percentage 99.00

SWIS Code - 263203

Equalized Total Assessed Value 394,424,524

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions Exemptions Exempted
50000 SYSTEM CODE STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 7 6,129,091 1.55

Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 152 256,176,238 64.95
Total System Exemptions: 7 6,129,001 1.55
Totals: 159 262,305,329 66.50

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in Heu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

S508.05

Amount, if any, attributable o payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Madison

Town of Hamiiton
SWIS Code - 253289

Exemption
Code

12100
13100
13500
13650
13800
25110
25300
27350
32251
32256
41101
41121
41123
41134
41133
41141
41143
41151
41700
41720
41730
41800
41801
42100
42120
47100
47460
47610
47660

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

CO - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

VG - GENERALLY

SCHOOL DISTRICT

NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
NY3 OWNED REFORESTATION LAND
NYS OWNED REFORESTATION LAND
VETS EX BASED ON ELIGIBLE FUND
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
COLD WAR VETERANS (10%)
AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT INAG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,
TEMPORARY GREENHOUSES

Mass Telecomm Ceiling

FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74
BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P
INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL PROP - N

Equatized Total Assessed Value 136,425,124
Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 404(1) 1
RPTL 406(1) 8
RPTL 406(1) 1
RPTL. 408(1) 4
RPTL 408 1
RPTL 420-a 2
RPTL 420-b 19
RPTL 446 8
RPTL 534 2
RPTL 534 1
RPTL 458(1) 2
RPTL 458-a 14
RPTL 458-a 17
RPTL 458-a 14
RPTL 458-a 20
RPTL 468-a 8
RPTL 458-a 5
RPTL 458-b {
RPTL 483 2
AG-MKTS L 305 93
AG MKTS L. 306 52
RPTL 467 2
RPTL 467 21
RPTL 483-a 25
RPTL 483-c 1
RPTL S499-qqaq 4
RPTL 480-a 10
RPTL 485-b 1
RPTL 489-bbbb 1

Assessor's Report - 2015 - Prior Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
Town Detail Report

Page 4 of 5

RPS$221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 10/22/2015 09:20:45

Total Assessed Value
Uniform Percentage

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

203,636
248,889
445,960
168,889
96,566
251,616
5,233,333
99,697

0

0

960
181,561
237,909
307,551
412,449
194,712
126,247

0

20,202
3,782,439
1,630,137
73,697
490,051
210,606
4,040
31,529
361,051
25,242
30,303

135,060,883
£9.00

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.15
0.18
0.33
0.12
0.07
0.18
3.84
0.07
0.c0
0.00
0.00
0.13
017
0.23
0.30
0.14
0.09
0.00
6.01
2.77
1.19
0.05
0.36
0.15
0.00
0.02
0.26
0.02
0.02



NYE.- Reai Property System Assessor's Report - 2015 - Prior Year File RPS5221/v04/L001

County of Madison 5495 Exemption impact Report Date/Time - 10/22/2015 09:20:45
Town of Hamilton Town Detail Report Total Assessed Value 135,060,883
SWIS Code - 253289 Uniform Percentage 99,00

Equalized Total Assessed Value 136,425,134

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Vaiue of Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions Exemptions Exempted
50000 SYSTEM CODE STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 3 826,465 0.61

Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 338 14,869,273 10.90
Total System Exemptions: 3 826,465 0.61
Totals: 341 15,695,737 11,51

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 5¢of 5



